PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Datascope Investment Corp.	03/10/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: MR Holdings (HK) Limited		
Street Address: Units 13-14, 28th Floor, Office Tower		
Internal Address: Convention Plaza, No. 1 Harbour Road		
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5995858
Patent Number:	6377845
Patent Number:	5090410
Application Number:	11642356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999 Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: kdchristensen@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kory D. Christensen Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32924/45 - 48
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kory D. Christensen

PATENT

REEL: 027720 FRAME: 0023

501823563

Total Attachments: 4

source=39616_Assignment_DataScope_2_MRHoldings#page1.tif source=39616_Assignment_DataScope_2_MRHoldings#page2.tif source=39616_Assignment_DataScope_2_MRHoldings#page3.tif source=39616_Assignment_DataScope_2_MRHoldings#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of this 1st day of May, 2008, by and between Datascope Investment Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and MR Holdings (HK) Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 10, 2008, pursuant to which Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (all such patents and patent applications referred to collectively as the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents, including the right to file for continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof and foreign counterparts thereto, and all patents issuing therefrom, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements of the Assigned Patents and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions as Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment. Assignee, or its successor or assign, as the case may be, shall be responsible for all costs incurred by Assignor in executing and delivering any of the foregoing.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment, and all claims or causes of action (whether at law, in contract or in tort) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to this Assignment or the negotiation, execution or performance hereof, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to conflicts of laws principles that would result in the application of the law of any other state. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute on and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

MR HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED

By: <u>2/5/502</u> Name:

Title:

DATASCOPE INVESTMENT CORP.

By: ______ Name: Title:

[Assignment of Patents]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

By:_____

MR HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED

Title:

DATASCOPE INVESTMENT CORP.

Name:
Title:

[Assignment of Patents]

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED PATENTS1

(i) Patents

7,257,438	Patient-worn medical monitoring device
6,509,904	Method and device for enhancing the resolution of color flat panel displays and cathode ray tube displays
6,377,845	Method and device for sensing impedance respiration
6,247,674	Folding bedrail mount for a patient monitor
6,104,375	Method and device for enhancing the resolution of color flat panel displays and cathode ray tube displays
5,995,858	Pulse oximeter
5,987,343	Method for storing pulse oximetry sensor characteristics
5,953,018	Post processing method and apparatus for reversibly converting an erase bar ECG waveform display to a scrolling ECG waveform display (Note – Patent is expired due to non-payment of maintenance fees)
5,090,410	Fastener for attaching sensor to the body

(ii) Patent Applications

(a) Domestic Applications

11/642,356	Patient worn medical monitoring device
WO/2004/008954	Patient worn medical monitoring device
WO/2003/032777	Integrated folding bedrail mount and handle for a patient monitor
WO/2003/024301	Docking station for a transportable device
WO/2003/009749	Mobile patient monitor

(b) Foreign Applications

						5 L			
ſ	3370/0000/000460	T				£	1:		
- 1	WO/2000/028468 i	Improved	l method fo	r comb	ession o	ı a bu	ise irain		

LA1:1158499.2

4

¹ Please note that we have not included the Artema patents on this schedule, assuming that Mindray will want to have Artema continue to hold the patents. If this is not the case, please let us know.